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PROGRAM SCHEDULE

Weekday Schedule
Program / Speaker	 Hawaiian	 Alaskan	 Pacific	 Mountain	 Central	 Eastern
Stand In The Gap Today / Various Speakers....................... 9:00pm (Su-Th)...... 10:00pm (Su-Th)...... 11:00pm (Su-Th)................... 12:00am..................... 1:00am..................... 2:00am
Truth For Life / Alistair Begg............................................. 10:00pm (Su-Th)...... 11:00pm (Su-Th)................... 12:00am..................... 1:00am..................... 2:00am..................... 3:00am
66/40 / Chuck Missler....................................................... 10:30pm (Su-Th)...... 11:30pm (Su-Th)................... 12:30am..................... 1:30am..................... 2:30am..................... 3:30am
Watchman On The Wall / Southwest Radio Ministries..... 11:00pm (Su-Th)................... 12:00am..................... 1:00am..................... 2:00am..................... 3:00am..................... 4:00am
Hardwired / Jeff Wickwire................................................. 11:30pm (Su-Th)................... 12:30am..................... 1:30am..................... 2:30am..................... 3:30am..................... 4:30am
A New Beginning / Greg Laurie...................................................... 12:00am..................... 1:00am..................... 2:00am..................... 3:00am..................... 4:00am..................... 5:00am
So What? / Lon Solomon............................................................... 12:30am..................... 1:30am..................... 2:30am..................... 3:30am..................... 4:30am..................... 5:30am
In Touch / Dr Charles Stanley........................................................... 1:00am..................... 2:00am..................... 3:00am..................... 4:00am..................... 5:00am..................... 6:00am
Alan Wright Ministries / Alan Wright................................................ 1:30am..................... 2:30am..................... 3:30am..................... 4:30am..................... 5:30am..................... 6:30am
Destined For Victory / Paul Sheppard.............................................. 2:00am..................... 3:00am..................... 4:00am..................... 5:00am..................... 6:00am..................... 7:00am
A Chosen Generation / Derald Skinner............................................. 2:30am..................... 3:30am..................... 4:30am..................... 5:30am..................... 6:30am..................... 7:30am 
Turning Point / David Jeremiah....................................................... 3:00am..................... 4:00am..................... 5:00am..................... 6:00am..................... 7:00am..................... 8:00am
Love Worth Finding / Adrian Rogers ............................................... 3:30am..................... 4:30am..................... 5:30am..................... 6:30am..................... 7:30am..................... 8:30am
PowerPoint / Jack Graham.............................................................. 4:00am..................... 5:00am..................... 6:00am..................... 7:00am..................... 8:00am..................... 9:00am
Family Talk / James Dobson............................................................ 4:30am..................... 5:30am..................... 6:30am..................... 7:30am..................... 8:30am..................... 9:30am
A New Beginning / Greg Laurie........................................................ 5:00am..................... 6:00am..................... 7:00am..................... 8:00am..................... 9:00am................... 10:00am
Word To The Wise / Dr. Bill Blocker.................................................. 5:27am..................... 6:27am..................... 7:27am..................... 8:27am..................... 9:27am................... 10:27am
Pathway To Victory / Robert Jeffress.............................................. 5:30am..................... 6:30am..................... 7:30am..................... 8:30am..................... 9:30am................... 10:30am
Truth For Life / Alistair Begg............................................................ 6:00am..................... 7:00am..................... 8:00am..................... 9:00am................... 10:00am................... 11:00am
Learn the Bible in a Year / Bibles For The World.............................. 6:27am..................... 7:27am..................... 8:27am..................... 9:27am................... 10:27am................... 11:27am
Connect / Skip Heitzig..................................................................... 6:30am..................... 7:30am..................... 8:30am..................... 9:30am................... 10:30am................... 11:30am
Cornerstone Connections / Gary Hamrick....................................... 7:00am..................... 8:00am..................... 9:00am................... 10:00am................... 11:00am................... 12:00pm
Richard Ellis Talks / Richard Ellis..................................................... 7:30am..................... 8:30am..................... 9:30am................... 10:30am................... 11:30am................... 12:30pm
Living On The Edge / Chip Ingram.................................................... 8:00am..................... 9:00am................... 10:00am................... 11:00am................... 12:00pm..................... 1:00pm
From His Heart / Jeff Schreve......................................................... 8:30am..................... 9:30am................... 10:30am................... 11:30am................... 12:30pm..................... 1:30pm
A New Beginning / Greg Laurie........................................................ 9:00am................... 10:00am................... 11:00am................... 12:00pm..................... 1:00pm..................... 2:00pm
Financial Issues Stewardship Ministries / Mark Minnella............... 9:30am................... 10:30am................... 11:30am................... 12:30pm..................... 1:30pm..................... 2:30pm
PowerPoint / Jack Graham............................................................ 10:00am................... 11:00am................... 12:00pm..................... 1:00pm..................... 2:00pm..................... 3:00pm
Allen Jackson Ministries / Allen Jackson...................................... 10:30am................... 11:30am................... 12:30pm..................... 1:30pm..................... 2:30pm..................... 3:30pm
Thru The Bible / J. Vernon McGee................................................. 11:00am................... 12:00pm..................... 1:00pm..................... 2:00pm..................... 3:00pm..................... 4:00pm
In Touch / Dr Charles Stanley......................................................... 11:30am................... 12:30pm..................... 1:30pm..................... 2:30pm..................... 3:30pm..................... 4:30pm
A Daily Walk / John Randall........................................................... 12:00pm..................... 1:00pm..................... 2:00pm..................... 3:00pm..................... 4:00pm..................... 5:00pm
Chapter By Chapter / Sandy Adams.............................................. 12:27pm..................... 1:27pm..................... 2:27pm..................... 3:27pm..................... 4:27pm..................... 5:27pm
Focal Point / Mike Fabarez............................................................ 12:30pm..................... 1:30pm..................... 2:30pm..................... 3:30pm..................... 4:30pm..................... 5:30pm
To Every Man an Answer LIVE......................................................... 1:00pm..................... 2:00pm..................... 3:00pm..................... 4:00pm..................... 5:00pm..................... 6:00pm
It’s Time / Mike Kestler..................................................................... 2:00pm..................... 3:00pm..................... 4:00pm..................... 5:00pm..................... 6:00pm..................... 7:00pm
Real Life Radio / Jack Hibbs............................................................ 2:30pm..................... 3:30pm..................... 4:30pm..................... 5:30pm..................... 6:30pm..................... 7:30pm
Wretched Radio / Todd Friel............................................................. 3:00pm..................... 4:00pm..................... 5:00pm..................... 6:00pm..................... 7:00pm..................... 8:00pm
Discovering The Jewish Jesus / Rabbi K.A. Schneider................... 3:30pm..................... 4:30pm..................... 5:30pm..................... 6:30pm..................... 7:30pm..................... 8:30pm
Know The Truth / Philip De Courcy.................................................. 4:00pm..................... 5:00pm..................... 6:00pm..................... 7:00pm..................... 8:00pm..................... 9:00pm
Somebody Loves You / Raul Ries.................................................... 4:30pm..................... 5:30pm..................... 6:30pm..................... 7:30pm..................... 8:30pm..................... 9:30pm
The Urban Alternative / Tony Evans................................................. 5:00pm..................... 6:00pm..................... 7:00pm..................... 8:00pm..................... 9:00pm................... 10:00pm
The Word For Today / Chuck Smith................................................. 5:30pm..................... 6:30pm..................... 7:30pm..................... 8:30pm..................... 9:30pm................... 10:30pm
Washington Watch / Tony Perkins................................................... 6:00pm..................... 7:00pm..................... 8:00pm..................... 9:00pm................... 10:00pm................... 11:00pm
Financial Issues Stewardship Ministries / Mark Minnella............... 7:00pm..................... 8:00pm..................... 9:00pm................... 10:00pm................... 11:00pm...... 12:00am (Tu-Sa)
Pathway To Victory / Robert Jeffress.............................................. 8:00pm..................... 9:00pm................... 10:00pm................... 11:00pm...... 12:00am (Tu-Sa).........1:00am (Tu-Sa)
Family Talk / James Dobson............................................................ 8:30pm..................... 9:30pm................... 10:30pm................... 11:30pm...... 12:30am (Tu-Sa).........1:30am (Tu-Sa)
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Saturday Schedule
Program / Speaker	 Hawaiian	 Alaskan	 Pacific	 Mountain	 Central	 Eastern
Looking Up 4 Him / Travis Hunt...................................9:30pm (Fri)........10:30pm (Fri)...............11:30am............... 12:30am................. 1:30am..................2:30am
Choose Life Radio / Jill Taylor.................................. 10:00pm (Fri)........11:00pm (Fri)...............12:00am................. 1:00am................. 2:00am..................3:00am
Christ In Prophecy / Tim Moore & Nathan Jones..... 10:30pm (Fri)........11:30pm (Fri)...............12:30am................. 1:30am................. 2:30am..................3:30am
Power Walk / Dr. Paul Cannings........................................ 12:30am................. 1:30am.................2:30am................. 3:30am................. 4:30am..................5:30am
Truth Matters / Dr. Cheryl Davis.......................................... 1:00am................. 2:00am.................3:00am................. 4:00am................. 5:00am..................6:00am
Truth For Transformation / Dr. Timothy Brown................... 1:30am................. 2:30am.................3:30am................. 4:30am................. 5:30am..................6:30am
The Creative Connection / Ed Young Jr.............................. 2:00am................. 3:00am.................4:00am................. 5:00am................. 6:00am..................7:00am
Grace For The Journey / Michelle Randall.......................... 3:00am................. 4:00am.................5:00am................. 6:00am................. 7:00am..................8:00am
Run The Race To Win / Greg Blanc..................................... 3:30am................. 4:30am.................5:30am................. 6:30am................. 7:30am..................8:30am
Family Talk / James Dobson............................................... 4:00am................. 5:00am.................6:00am................. 7:00am................. 8:00am..................9:00am
It’s Time / Mike Kestler........................................................ 4:30am................. 5:30am.................6:30am................. 7:30am................. 8:30am..................9:30am
Pathway To Victory / Robert Jeffress................................. 5:00am................. 6:00am.................7:00am................. 8:00am................. 9:00am................10:00am
Love Worth Finding / Adrian Rogers................................... 5:30am................. 6:30am.................7:30am................. 8:30am................. 9:30am................10:30am
A Word For The Church / Scott Parker................................ 6:00am................. 7:00am.................8:00am................. 9:00am............... 10:00am................11:00am
Learn the Bible in a Year / Bibles For The World................. 6:27am................. 7:27am.................8:27am................. 9:27am............... 10:27am................11:27am
Richard Ellis Talks / Richard Ellis........................................ 6:30am................. 7:30am.................8:30am................. 9:30am............... 10:30am................11:30am
Moving Moments / Cindy Tang........................................... 6:57am................. 7:57am.................8:57am................. 9:57am............... 10:57am................11:57am
Cornerstone Connections / Gary Hamrick.......................... 7:00am................. 8:00am.................9:00am............... 10:00am............... 11:00am................12:00pm
66 Lessons For Life / John Garippa.................................... 7:30am................. 8:30am.................9:30am............... 10:30am............... 11:30am................12:30pm
Parenting Today’s Teens / Mark Gregston.......................... 8:00am................. 9:00am...............10:00am............... 11:00am............... 12:00pm..................1:00pm
Alive / Matt Heverly............................................................. 8:30am................. 9:30am...............10:30am............... 11:30am............... 12:30pm..................1:30pm
A Chosen Generation / Derald Skinner................................ 9:00am............... 10:00am...............11:00am...............12:00pm................. 1:00pm..................2:00pm
Voice of the Martyrs / Todd Nettleton................................ 9:30am............... 10:30am...............11:30am...............12:30pm................. 1:30pm..................2:30pm
Understanding The Times / Jan Markell........................... 10:00am............... 11:00am...............12:00pm................. 1:00pm................. 2:00pm..................3:00pm
Truth For Transformation / Dr. Timothy Brown................. 10:30am............... 11:30am...............12:30pm................. 1:30pm................. 2:30pm..................3:30pm
No Other Foundation / Phil McKay................................... 11:00am............... 12:00pm.................1:00pm................. 2:00pm................. 3:00pm..................4:00pm
Tip of the Spear / Brandon Holthaus................................ 11:30am............... 12:30pm.................1:30pm................. 2:30pm................. 3:30pm..................4:30pm
Washington Watch / Tony Perkins....................................12:00pm................. 1:00pm.................2:00pm................. 3:00pm................. 4:00pm..................5:00pm
The Dacus Report / Brad Dacus.......................................... 1:00pm................. 2:00pm.................3:00pm................. 4:00pm................. 5:00pm..................6:00pm
Pastor Jeff Ministries / Jeff Schwarzentraub..................... 1:30pm................. 2:30pm.................3:30pm................. 4:30pm................. 5:30pm..................6:30pm
Stand In The Gap - Weekend Edition................................... 2:00pm................. 3:00pm.................4:00pm................. 5:00pm................. 6:00pm..................7:00pm
On The Ground with Samaritan’s Purse / Kristy Graham.... 3:00pm................. 4:00pm.................5:00pm................. 6:00pm................. 7:00pm..................8:00pm
Grow In Grace / Ed Rea....................................................... 3:30pm................. 4:30pm.................5:30pm................. 6:30pm................. 7:30pm..................8:30pm
Skip Heitzig LIVE................................................................. 4:00pm................. 5:00pm.................6:00pm................. 7:00pm................. 8:00pm..................9:00pm
Focal Point / Mike Fabarez................................................. 5:00pm................. 6:00pm.................7:00pm................. 8:00pm................. 9:00pm................10:00pm
The Faith Walk / Jonathan Evans....................................... 5:30pm................. 6:30pm.................7:30pm................. 8:30pm................. 9:30pm................10:30pm
Refresh / Greg Laurie.......................................................... 6:00pm................. 7:00pm.................8:00pm................. 9:00pm............... 10:00pm................11:00pm
The Ryan Ries Show / Ryan Ries........................................ 7:00pm................. 8:00pm.................9:00pm...............10:00pm............... 11:00pm...... 12:00am (Sun)
Watchman On The Wall / Southwest Radio Ministries....... 8:00pm................. 9:00pm...............10:00pm...............11:00pm......12:00am (Sun)........ 1:00am (Sun)
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Sunday Schedule
Program / Speaker	 Hawaiian	 Alaskan	 Pacific	 Mountain	 Central	 Eastern
Choose Life / Jill Taylor.............................................. 9:00pm (Sat).......10:00pm (Sat)......11:00pm (Sat)............... 12:00am................. 1:00am..................2:00am
Run The Race To Win / Greg Blanc................................9:00pm (Sat).......11:00pm (Sat)...............12:00am................. 1:00am................. 2:00am..................3:00am
Power Walk / Dr. Paul Cannings.......................................... 1:00am................. 2:00am.................3:00am................. 4:00am................. 5:00am..................6:00am
Stand In The Gap - Weekend Edition................................... 2:00am................. 3:00am.................4:00am................. 5:00am................. 6:00am..................7:00am
Grace For The Journey / Michelle Randall.......................... 3:30am................. 4:30am.................5:30am................. 6:30am................. 7:30am..................8:30am
A Daily Walk / John Randall................................................ 4:00am................. 5:00am.................6:00am................. 7:00am................. 8:00am..................9:00am
Truth For Life / Alistair Begg............................................... 4:30am................. 5:30am.................6:30am................. 7:30am................. 8:30am..................9:30am
The Lutheran Hour / Michael Zeigler.................................. 5:00am................. 6:00am.................7:00am................. 8:00am................. 9:00am................10:00am
Hardwired / Jeff Wickwire................................................... 5:30am................. 6:30am.................7:30am................. 8:30am................. 9:30am................10:30am
So What? / Lon Solomon.................................................... 6:00am................. 7:00am.................8:00am................. 9:00am............... 10:00am................11:00am
Learn the Bible in a Year / Bibles For The World................. 6:27am................. 7:27am.................8:27am................. 9:27am............... 10:27am................11:27am
Discovering The Jewish Jesus / Rabbi K.A. Schneider...... 6:30am................. 7:30am.................8:30am................. 9:30am............... 10:30am................11:30am
Moving Moments / Cindy Tang........................................... 6:57am................. 7:57am.................8:57am................. 9:57am............... 10:57am................11:57am
The River Christian Fellowship LIVE / Mike Kestler............ 7:30am................. 8:30am.................9:30am............... 10:30am............... 11:30am................12:30pm
Life, Love, Faith, and Family / Dr. Tim & Zach Clinton......... 9:00am............... 10:00am...............11:00am...............12:00pm................. 1:00pm..................2:00pm
Real Life Radio / Jack Hibbs............................................... 9:30am............... 10:30am...............11:30am...............12:30pm................. 1:30pm..................2:30pm
Powerpoint / Jack Graham............................................... 10:00am............... 11:00am...............12:00pm................. 1:00pm................. 2:00pm..................3:00pm
On The Ground with Smaritan’s Purse / Kristy Graham.... 10:30am............... 11:30am...............12:30pm................. 1:30pm................. 2:30pm..................3:30pm
Understanding The Times / Jan Markell........................... 11:00am............... 12:00pm.................1:00pm................. 2:00pm................. 3:00pm..................4:00pm	
Looking Up 4 Him / Travis Hunt........................................ 11:30am............... 12:30pm.................1:30pm................. 2:30pm................. 3:30pm..................4:30pm
The Faith Walk / Jonathan Evans.....................................12:00pm................. 1:00pm.................2:00pm................. 3:00pm................. 4:00pm..................5:00pm
Pastor Jeff Ministries / Jeff Schwarzentraub................... 12:30pm................. 1:30pm.................2:30pm................. 3:30pm................. 4:30pm..................5:30pm
66 Lessons for Life / John Garippa.................................... 1:00pm................. 2:00pm.................3:00pm................. 4:00pm................. 5:00pm..................6:00pm
Tip of the Spear / Brandon Holthaus.................................. 1:30pm................. 2:30pm.................3:30pm................. 4:30pm................. 5:30pm..................6:30pm
A Word For The Church / Scott Parker................................ 2:00pm................. 3:00pm.................4:00pm................. 5:00pm................. 6:00pm..................7:00pm
Truth For Transformation / Dr. Timothy Brown................... 2:30pm................. 3:30pm.................4:30pm................. 5:30pm................. 6:30pm..................7:30pm
Choose Life / Jill Taylor....................................................... 3:00pm................. 4:00pm.................5:00pm................. 6:00pm................. 7:00pm..................8:00pm
Christ In Prophecy / Tim Moore & Nathan Jones............... 3:30pm................. 4:30pm.................5:30pm................. 6:30pm................. 7:30pm..................8:30pm
The River Christian Fellowship (Re-Air)............................... 4:00pm................. 5:00pm.................6:00pm................. 7:00pm................. 8:00pm..................9:00pm
Truth Matters / Dr. Cheryl Davis.......................................... 5:00pm................. 6:00pm.................7:00pm................. 8:00pm................. 9:00pm................10:00pm
Refresh / Greg Laurie.......................................................... 6:00pm................. 7:00pm.................8:00pm................. 9:00pm............... 10:00pm................11:00pm
The Creative Connection / Ed Young Jr.............................. 7:00pm................. 8:00pm.................9:00pm...............10:00pm............... 11:00pm...... 12:00am(Mon)
Grow In Grace / Ed Rea....................................................... 7:30pm................. 8:30pm.................9:30pm...............10:30pm............... 11:30pm..... 12:30am (Mon)
The Ryan Ries Show / Ryan Ries........................................ 8:00pm................. 9:00pm...............10:00pm...............11:00pm.....12:00am (Mon)....... 1:00am (Mon)


